2 KOSB

Instructions regarding War Diaries and Intelligence

Summaries are contained in F.S.

Title pages will be prepared in manuscript.

Army Form C.2118

WAR DIARY
or (a) Ref. Burma & India M/S D & D5
Regs., Vol. I. INTELLIGENCE SUMMARY 0.S. 1934 - 35 1" = 1 Mile.

(Erase heading not required) (b) Maungdaw North Sheet 4 1-25000

Hour, Date, Place

Summary of Events and Information

Remarks and References

to Appendices

1 Feb 1944
1800 2 Feb 1944

3 Feb 1944
1300 4 Feb 1944

5 Feb 1944
6 Feb 1944

7 Feb 1944

8 Feb 1944

9 Feb 1944

10 Feb 1944

11 Feb 1944

12 Feb 1944

13 Feb 1944

14 Feb 1944

15 Feb 1944
0315 16 Feb 1944

Situation normal. Bn packed ready to move - move cancelled.
Situation normal. Bn moved to area 464506 - Bn arrived new area
2100 hrs.

Situation normal.

Bn moved to area 9256. Bn object to stop infiltration of enemy from
area TAUNG BAZAAR. Enemy reported 1000 strong.

Enemy attacked Bn position 4756 and 4755. Enemy almost reached Bde.
Enemy again attacked Bn positions. 2 PIs B Coy sent to assist Bde.
Night 6/7 C and D Coys attacked enemy area 4756.

Situation normal. Patrol of 1 BO and 6 BORs to pass area 457545
discovered enemy astride L of C. Night 7/8 Bn moved to area 489531
and established defensive positions for protection of artillery.
Situation normal - active patrolling.

Situation normal. 1 Prisoner taken by C Coy 0900 hrs. Another taken
but shot while trying to escape.

Situation normal. Patrolling day and night. Supplies dropped by
RAF.

Situation normal. Patrolling throughout day and night. A Coy patrol
met enemy at Pt. 206 (484412). 1 Jap badly wounded, 1 LMG and
Regimental flag captured.

Situation normal. Patrol reported 1 casualty on enemy party.
Patrolling still active. 2200 hrs C Coy went out on 48 hrs fighting
patrol leaving Bn area 4853.

C Coy met party of Japs and killed 6. Own casualties 1 BOR killed 2
BO"s and 7 BOR"s wounded.

Situation normal. Patrolling carried out during day. Recce patrol
to area 166 (481545) ran into enemy. 1 BO and 2 BOR"s killed.
Situation normal. Four bodies taken from chaung 492540 by C Coy, 1
native woman, 1 Jap and 2 10Rs. Patrolling carried out day and
night.

Situation normal. Bn moved to new area 4251 at 2130 hrs.

Bn arrived new area 4251. Situation normal.

K.

A.

>> >

Major

Major
Major

Major
Major

Major

Major
Major

Major

Major

Major
Major
Major
Major

Major
Major




1100

1400

17

18

19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Feb

1944

1944

1944

1944

1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944
1944

1944

Situation normal. A Coy moved 1 mile into NGAKYEDAUK PASS. No enemy
seen.

Situation normal. C Coy attacked and cleared feature 422507 and
linked up with W YORKS. Enemy shelled Div area 4251.

Situation normal. Two patrols to SAUSAGE feature 423508 - one to
the north - the other to the south. Patrol to N end contacted enemy
1 BOR killed. NES by other patrol.

Situation normal. Patrol to old Bn area 4259 to observe HAMBONE
431470 and BROAD HILL 4347 report NES. Contact patrol sent out from
D Coy to contact patrol from 33 Bde. C Coy attack SAUSAGE 423508
with tank support.

Patrols carried out by day and night. SAUSAGE 423508 again attacked
with tank support.

Bn moved to open NGAKYEDAUK PASS. Bn established in pass. Contact
made with tps coming from WEST end of pass. 1 BO and 1 BOR killed.
2 BO"s and 2 BOR"s wounded.

Situation normal. Pass not yet open to convoys.

Situation normal. Pass open to convoys. A Coy relieved by D Coy in
pass.

Situation normal.

Bn moved back to old area 4251. Situation normal.

Bn moved to area 129 feature 4650.

Bn moved to take over positions from QUEEN®"S REGT. 4648, 4647,
4749.

Situation normal.

> 3>

>>> >>>

Major

Major

Major

Major

Major
Major

Major
Major
Major

Major
Major
Major




