2 KOSB WAR DIARY

Instructions regarding War Diaries and Intelligence Summaries are contained in F.S. Regs., Vol. I. Title pages will be prepared in manuscript.

INTELLIGENCE SUMMARY

(Erase heading not required)

(a) Ref. Burma & India M/S D & D5 O.S. 1934 - 35 1" = 1 Mile.

(b) Maungdaw North Sheet 4 1-25000

Hour, Date, Place		Summary of Events and Information		Remarks and References to Appendices	
	1 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Bn packed ready to move - move cancelled.	K.A.	Major	
1800	2 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Bn moved to area 464506 - Bn arrived new area			
		2100 hrs.	K.A.	Major	
	3 Feb 1944	Situation normal.	K.A.	Major	
1300	4 Feb 1944	Bn moved to area 9256. Bn object to stop infiltration of enemy from			
		area TAUNG BAZAAR. Enemy reported 1000 strong.	K.A.	Major	
	5 Feb 1944	Enemy attacked Bn position 4756 and 4755. Enemy almost reached Bde.	K.A.	Major	
	6 Feb 1944	Enemy again attacked Bn positions. 2 Pls B Coy sent to assist Bde.			
		Night 6/7 C and D Coys attacked enemy area 4756.	K.A.	Major	
	7 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Patrol of 1 BO and 6 BORs to pass area 457545			
		discovered enemy astride L of C. Night 7/8 Bn moved to area 489531			
		and established defensive positions for protection of artillery.			
	8 Feb 1944	Situation normal - active patrolling.	K.A.	Major	
	9 Feb 1944	Situation normal. 1 Prisoner taken by C Coy 0900 hrs. Another taken			
		but shot while trying to escape.	K.A.	Major	
	10 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Patrolling day and night. Supplies dropped by			
		RAF.	K.A.	Major	
	11 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Patrolling throughout day and night. A Coy patrol			
		met enemy at Pt. 206 (484412). 1 Jap badly wounded, 1 LMG and			
		Regimental flag captured.	K.A.	Major	
	12 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Patrol reported 1 casualty on enemy party.			
		Patrolling still active. 2200 hrs C Coy went out on 48 hrs fighting			
		patrol leaving Bn area 4853.	K.A.	Major	
		C Coy met party of Japs and killed 6. Own casualties 1 BOR killed 2			
		BO's and 7 BOR's wounded.	K.A.	Major	
	13 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Patrolling carried out during day. Recce patrol			
		to area 166 (481545) ran into enemy. 1 BO and 2 BOR's killed.	K.A.	Major	
	14 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Four bodies taken from chaung 492540 by C Coy, 1			
		native woman, 1 Jap and 2 IORs. Patrolling carried out day and			
		night.	K.A.	Major	
	15 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Bn moved to new area 4251 at 2130 hrs.		Major	
0315	16 Feb 1944	Bn arrived new area 4251. Situation normal.	K.A.	Major	

	17 Feb 1944	Situation normal. A Coy moved 1 mile into NGAKYEDAUK PASS. No enemy		
		seen.	K.A.	Major
	18 Feb 1944	Situation normal. C Coy attacked and cleared feature 422507 and		
		linked up with W YORKS. Enemy shelled Div area 4251.		
	19 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Two patrols to SAUSAGE feature 423508 - one to		
		the north - the other to the south. Patrol to N end contacted enemy		
		1 BOR killed. NES by other patrol.	K.A.	Major
	20 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Patrol to old Bn area 4259 to observe HAMBONE		
		431470 and BROAD HILL 4347 report NES. Contact patrol sent out from		
		D Coy to contact patrol from 33 Bde. C Coy attack SAUSAGE 423508		
		with tank support.	K.A.	Major
	21 Feb 1944	Patrols carried out by day and night. SAUSAGE 423508 again attacked		
		with tank support.	K.A.	Major
110	0 22 Feb 1944	Bn moved to open NGAKYEDAUK PASS. Bn established in pass. Contact		
		made with tps coming from WEST end of pass. 1 BO and 1 BOR killed.		
		2 BO's and 2 BOR's wounded.	K.A.	Major
	23 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Pass not yet open to convoys.		Major
	24 Feb 1944	Situation normal. Pass open to convoys. A Coy relieved by D Coy in		_
		pass.	K.A.	Major
	25 Feb 1944	Situation normal.		Major
140	0 26 Feb 1944	Bn moved back to old area 4251. Situation normal.	K.A.	Major
	27 Feb 1944	Bn moved to area 129 feature 4650.		_
	28 Feb 1944	Bn moved to take over positions from QUEEN'S REGT. 4648, 4647,	K.A.	Major
		4749.		Major
	29 Feb 1944	Situation normal.		Major
				3
1			1	